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Website:- www.igatpuricollege.com. 

Tal. lgatpuri, Dist.Nashik. 
Phone No.9422246092 
Principal, Prof. R.M.Ambekar 

M.A. Ph.D. 
9422246082 

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's Nashik K.P.G. ARTS, COMMERCE &SCIENCE COLLEGE, IGATPURI. 

Ref. No 345 I2023- 2024 

uft, 

(ld No. Pu/NS/ASC/023(1981) 

Udise No.-27200510202 Shalarth ld- 05510500007 AST 

NAAC RE-ACCREDITATION GRADE "B" 
EMAIL ID:- srcollege.igatpuri@mvp.edu.in 

jrcollege.igatpuri@mvp.edu.in 
H.S.C. Index No. J.13.04.004 

Date: 31 /08 /2023 

( T.34TRH 3HAh) 



1 

Requirement of Practical Instruments for T.Y.B.Sc Physics 2023-24 

Sr.No. Name of the instruments 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

KPG Arts Commerce and Science College Igatpuri, Dist Nashik 

28 

Mercury Lamp (Only Bulb) 
Sodium lamp (Only Bulb) 

U shape Magnet 
Connecting leads (Banana Plugs) 
CRO channel connecting probes 
Kater's pendulum 
Stand for Kater's Pendulum 

Bifilar suspension arrangement 
Newtons Ring apparatus 

Department of Physics 

Michelson's interferometer apparatus 
Electromagnetic pendulum Complete setup 
Hall Effect Complete setup 
Energy gap of a semiconductor Complete setup 

Resistivity by Four probe method Complete setup 
Thermal conductivity by Forbes Method Complete 

setup 

e/m by Thomson method 

Thermal conductivity of rubber tube Complete setup 
Characteristics of G.M. tube Complete setup 
Study of interference by Quinck's method Complete 

setup 

MVP Samaj's 

Surface tension of mercury by Quincke's method 
Specific heat of Graphite with Temperature 
Microcontroller USB burner 
Arduino Uno with USB 

9 volts Battery box 
Bread Board with Power Supply, digital switch 

Digital Multi-meter 
DSO 

Self-Inductance by Maxwell's bridge Kit 

(Pap. Gw, gangud e) 
HOD 

Departnment of Physics 
K.).G. Arts, Com. & Sci. College 

gatpuri. Dist, Nashik 

Besto Cat. No. 

1608 
1603 

2360 

2362 

2364 

1725 

1952 

1960 

1995 

2028 

2417 

2529 

Quantity 

5 

5 

100 
6 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

4 

2 

3 

1 

ftbetB, 
Prof. R. M. Ambekar 

PRINCIPAL 
MARATHA VIDYA PRASARAK SAMAJ'S 

KARMAVEER PUNJABABA GoVERDHANE 

ARTS, COMMERCE AND SCIENCE COLLEGE, 
Aear Take Gholl, Mumbal Asra Road. GATPURK4. i 03 Cst Nashia 



|K.P.G.ARTS,COMMERCE AND SCIENCE COLLEGE,IGATPURI. 
Near Take Ghoti, Mumbai Agra Road, Tal. Igatpuri, Dist. Nashik. 
Prin.Offi.No.9422246082 /9767959534 (Id No. PUNS/ASC/023(1981) 
Principal., Dr.Kiran Rakibe 

HIATA, 

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj Nashik 

sfa, 
HT.EYTYcF HT, 

Ref.No. 339 /2023-2024 

M.A. Ph.D.NET 
Principal EMAIL ID :- kiranrakibe 1575@gmail.com 
College EMAIL ID - kpgcoligatpuri@yahoo.com 

D:Anil/mvpal/ manjuri letter 

NAAC REACCREDITATION GRADE "B" 

Date:09/10 /2023 

(s0.fU Tà) 



To, 
The Principal, 

|GST No. 27AAATN2070K1Z] 

No. 

MVPS., K. P. G. ATRS, COMMERCE AND SCIENCE COLLEGE IGATPURI, 
Nashik. 

PHYSCIS Dept. T.Y.BSC. [ SR.DEPT. ] 

3 

SIGMA ENTERPRISES 

watt 

Name of the Item 

Mercury Lamp (0nly Bulb) 3 pin, 80 

8 

2 Sodium lamp (0nly Bulb) 35watt 
U shape Magnet 75mm 

4 Leads with Banana Plug 50cm 

5 |CRO channel connecting probes 

6Kater's pendulum 
7 Stand for Kater's Pendulum 

Bifilar suspension arrangemt 

PH. No. 0253 -2511241 /MOB.NO.9423961541/9922635295 

Newtons Ring with Microscope 

12, Goldcoin Building, Makhamalabad Naka, 

10 Michelson's interferometer apparatus 

Hall Effect Complete setup 

Make 

Besto 

Besto 

Besto 

Panchavati, Nashik. 422003 

Besto 

Cas No. Pkg. 

Besto 

1608 

1603 

1054b 

2180c 

1 each 

1 each 

1952 

1 each 

1 each 

1 each 
Besto 2360 

Besto 2362 1 each 

1 each 

Besto 1725 1 cach 

each 

Qty 

3 

5 

50 

6 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Rate 

Date :- 04/09/2023 

700.00 1 

390.00 

Per 

4400.00 1 

68.00 1 

3400.00 

450.00 1 

1 

4500.00 1 

4900.00 1 

14950.00 1 

51800.00! 1 

122000.00 1 

Total 

2100.00 

Disc o Disc Amt 

35 

8800.00 35 
1950.00 35 

3400.00 35 

2700.00 35 

4500.00 35 

4900.00 35 

14950.00 35 

51800.00 35 

122000.00 35 

735.00 

3080.00 

682.50 

1190.00 

945.00 
1190.00 

1575.00 
1715.00 

Total 

1365.00 

GST % 

18 

5720.00 18 

1267.50 18 

2210.00 18 

1755.00 18 

2210.00 18 

2925.00 18 

3185.00 19 

5232.50 9717.50 18 

18130.0o 33670.00 18 

42700.0o 79300.00 18 

GST Amt Grand Total 

245.70 

1029.60 

228.15 

397.80 

315.90 

397.80 

526.50 

573.30 

1749.15 

6060.60 

14274.00| 

1610.70. 

6749.6o 

1495.65 
2607.80 

2070.90 
2607.80 

3451.50 -

3758.30 

11466.65 

39730.60| -

93574.00 

Besto 2364 1 each 

Besto 1572/1571 each 

3400.00 35 



12 Semi Conductor Diode Ch. Appts (with Besto 
Four Meters 

13 Resistivity by Four probe method 

14 YThermal conductivity by Forbes 
Method Complete setun 

15 Thermal conductivity of rubber tube 
lComplete setun 

i7 e/m by Thomson method 

18 Surface tension of mercury by 
lQuincke's method 

ldomplete setun 

19Specific heat of Graphite with 
ITemperature 

20MERCURY (metal) 99% Extra Pure 
21 Capillery tube 

t6 Glass Prism 38 x 38 ORd 

422 Rubber ball small 

23 Fisher type clamp [only clamp] & Con 
24 Retort Stand rod & base only 

1 

25 Thermal Conductivity of copper 

2 

3 

4 

6 

8 

Ycomplete setun. 

Terms & Condition : 
Rates are net. 

conlete 

5 Dilivery within 7 to 10 days. 
Payment - 100% Advance 

7 Validity :-30day. 

Besto 

Goods once sold will not taken back. 

For Sigma Enterprises 

Besto 

Autho.Sign. 

Besto 

Besto 

Besto 

Add freight & forwarding charges extra. 

RLC 

Besto 2028 

Ord. 

ord. 

Ord. 

1960 

1995 

Expt. 

2562 

2417 

2529 

977 

1 each 

1 each 

1 each 

|1 each 

1 each 

1 each 

GST Extra charged as Govt. Rule. & Packing charges extra. 

1 kg 
1 each 

Price will chagne as per Catalogue price by the manufacture 

|1 each 

1 

1 each. 1 

1 each 

1 

1 each 1 

1 

|100gm 1 

1 

5 

1 

1 

5 

1 

1 

1 

7390.00 1 

67000.00 1 

16500.00 1 

3000.00 1 

195.00 

43500.00 1 

1300.00 1 

34000.00 

5589.00 

850.00 

1 

1 

30.00 1 

390.00 1 

850.00 1 

23200.00 1 

7390.00 35 

67000.00 35 

16500.00 35 

3000.00 35 

975.00 35 

43500.00 35 

1300.00 35 

34000.00 35 

5589.00 46 

850.00 10 

150.00 10 

390.00 10 

850.00 35 

23200.00 35 

HOD 

2586.50 4803.50 18 

23450.00 43550.00 18 

5775.00| 10725.00 18 

1050.00 1950.00 18 

| 

341.25 633.75 18 

15225.00 28275.00 18 

455.00 845.00 18 

11900.00o 22100.00 18 

2570.94 

85.00 

3018.06 18 

765.00 18 

15.00 135.00 18 

8120.00 15080.00 

Department of Physics 
K,P.G. Arts, Com. & Sci. College 

Igatpuri. Dist. Nashik. 

18 

864.63 

7839.00 51389.00 

1930.50 12655.50 

351.00 

114.08 

5089.50 

152.10 

543.25 

137.70 

24.30 

3978.00 26078.00 

63.18 

99.45 

5668.13l 

2714.40 

Total: 

PRINCIPAL 
M.V.P. Samaj's 

2301.00 

747.83 

33364.5o|A 

997.10 

3561.31 
902.70 

159.30 

414.18 

651.95 
17794.40 

325808.40 

K.P.C. Arts, Com. and SciCcllege 
Igetpuri. Dist. Naik 

39.00, 351.00 18 

297.50/K552.50 18 



Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's 
Karmaveer Punjababa Goverdhane 

- Arts, Commerce and Science College, lgatpuri 
Near Take Ghoti, Mumbai Agra Road, 
Tal. Igatpuri, Dist. Nashik. Pin - 422 403. 
Ph. No. :9422246082, 9422246092 
E-mail : srcollege.igatpuri@mvp.edu.in 
Website: http://mvp.edu.in/igatpuricollege 
Ref No. : 

ufi, 
H1.faeufrr Ì, 

Gd:-fAfaqi aT. 

D:Anil/mvpall/manjuri letter 

Prof. R.M.Ambekar 
M.A.B.Ed. 

Principal 
Affiliated to Savitribai Phule 

Pune University 
(L.D. No. PU/NS/ASC/023/1981) 

Junior College Index No. J.13.04.004 
NAAC Re-Accredited ("B" Grade with CGPA 2.52) 

12lo4|2023 Date : 

(9T.3AR.4.3ATGh ) 



Page 1 

HCH:- 3AT4 4 G1.5. 39E/Ro?3-0?8, t¢5 9C.08.20?3 

Rais -3 0CT 2023, 

Website: www.mvp.edu,in 
ndmvpsamajnashik@yahoo.co.in E-mail : 

Fax : (0253) 2579863 
K Tel. : (0253) 2574511, 2573422 

Gangapur Road, Nashik - 422 002. 
CENTRAL OFFICE : Shivaji Nagar, 

D:MVA Sanction New-Shirsat-2023-2024 

SAMAJ, NASHIK 
MARATHA VIDYA PRASARAK 

/Ro23-2028 

aft, 

Gl.s5. 



|To, 

|The Principal, 

|Igatpuri, Nashik 
MVPS., K. P. G. Arts, Comemrce & Science College, 

No. 

GST No. 27AAATN2070K1Z] 

Physcis Dept. SR. 

2 

3 

4 

PH. No. 0253 -02511241 /MOB.NO.9423961541/9922635295 

5 

6 

7 

12, Goldcoin Building, Makhamalabad Naka, 
Panchavati, Nashik. 422003 

DELIVERY CHALLAN 

SIGMA ENTERPRISES 

|Mercury Lamp (0nly Bulb) 
|3 pin, 80 watt 

Name of the Item 

50cm 

Sodium lamp (Only Bulb) 
35watt 
|U shape Magnet 75mm 
|Leads with Banana Plug 

CRO channel connecting 
probes 

Kater's pendulum 

|Stand for Kater's Pendulum 

arrangement 
Bifilar suspension 

Miccroscoe 
Newtons Ring with 

|Michelson's interferometer 
apparatus 

techetk 

11 Hall Effect Complete setup 
Semi Conductor Diode Ch. 

12 |Appts (with Four Meters 
Resistivity by Four probe 

13 method Complete setup 
T41Sodiyh rneta 

|LumS 

Recevier Signature 
Designation 

Make 

HÓD 

Besto 

Besto 

Besto 

Besto 

Besto 

Besto 

Besto 

Besto 

Besto 

Besto 

Besto 

Besto 

No. 26 

Department of Physics 
KP.G. Arts, Cot. tSi tottte 

Igatpuri. Dist. Nashik. 

Order No. 

Order Date : 

Cas No. 

1608 

1603 

1054b 

2180c 

2360 

2362 

2364 

|1572/15 

Please send your Report/ Rejection Within Seven Day. 

73 

1725 
1952 

1960 

1995 

Pkg. 

1 each 

1 each 
1 each 

1 each 

1 each 

1 each 

1 each 

1 each 

1 each 

1 each 

1 each 

1 each 

1 each 

Date : 

Qty 

3 

2 

50 

6 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

sflhote 

20-11-2023 

Rate 

700.00 

4400.00 
390.00 

68.00 

450.00 

3400.00 

4500.00 

4900.00 

14950.00 

S1800.00 
122000.00 

7390.00 

67000.00 

For SIGMA ENTERPRISES 



|To, 

The Principal, 

|Igatpuri, Nashik 
MVPS., K. P. G. Arts, Comemrce & Science College, 

No. 

GST No. 27AAATN2070K1Z] 

Physcis Dept. SR. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PH. No. 0253 -02511241 /MOB.NO.9423961541/9922635295 

7 

8 

10 

6 Temperature 

Please 

DELIVERY CHALLAN 

SIGMA ENTERPRISES 
12, Goldcoin Building, Makhamalabad Naka, 

Panchavati, Nashik. 422003 

Name of the lItem 

Thermal conductivity by 
Forbes Method Complete 
|setup 

|Thermal conductivity of 
rubber tube Complete setup 
Glass Prism 38 x 38 ORd 
e/m by Thomson method 
Surface tension of mercury 
by Quincke's method 
Specific heat of Graphite with 

Extra Pure 
MERCURY (metal)99% 

|G Clamp 3" 
Rubber ball small 

Retort Stand rod & base only 
Thermal Conductivity of 

11 |copper complete setup 

Receiea 

tuhuk 

Recevier Signature 
Designation Dapartmttof Phystrs 

Make 

K.P.G. Arts, Com. & Sci, Chlle 
Igatpuri, Dist. Nashl 

Besto 

Besto 

Besto 

Besto 

Besto 

RLC 

ord. 

Ord. 

No. 27 

Order No. 

Order Date : 

Cas No. 

|Expt. No. 
386 

2562 

1862 

2028 

lyour Report/ Rejection Within Seven Day. 

2417 

2529 

977 

2375a 

Exp. No. 
376 

Pkg. 

1 each 

1 each 

1 each 

1 each 

1 each 

1 each 

100gm 
1 each 

1 each 

1 each 

Date : 

Qty 

1 

5 

1 

1 

1 

1 

5 

2 

1 

1 

slhoeeut 

20-11-2023 

Rate 

16500.00 

3000.00 

195.00 

43500.00 

1300.00 

34000.00 

5539.00 

30.00 

390.00 

850.00 

23200.00 

For SIGMA ENTERPRISES 
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S. 

6 

L2l202 

3 

Physics 

Lamp 

Yeae. 

Vapouc 

Sodium Vapouz 
Lamp. SSwut 

Hoc 

Shot. mqgnet som 

Leee oith Ban 
SO cm 

Cas chenne) 
Connsching Pzsbe 

Katees Punclulen 

2023- 2024 

365-oo! 

j3T200 

22100d 

Z00 

Sigm1 Endipuisss 

(TL.A.anA Mm ) 

90 99 
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Totad 215804 61 

16S-00 

414 -od 

13500 

3o18-0 

|22400 D 

Thenal (ond 
Det. (oefE af 

Bast 
Retort stand 

G-clamp. 

Smll 
Rubhee bulb 

Metuj metw 

temp 
Geuphie with 
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Speific Ht of 

Tension 
Quncks suct 
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